10-1-99

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-05-1999



101161922

99007 Ail 10: 40

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of assumption and its attack at		
	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) MTG Divestitures Inc.	09 24 1999		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delawar	e Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Stryker Technologies Corp	oration If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 2725 Fairfield Road	(Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Kalamazoo City	MT 40992 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
A/1999 MTHAI1 00000303 121095 08775681 FG	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, p. 120317

REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0317

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0318

ID:

PAGE 3/4

OSTEONICS 9.0-011

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MTG Divestitures Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located and doing business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, as ASSIGNOR, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Appln. No.	Filed	Title
08/775681	December 23, 1996	Prosthesis With Integral Proximal Spacer
09/049705	March 28, 1998	Methods and Tools For Femoral Intermedullary Revision Surgery
09/066243	April 24, 1998	Combination Broacher-Reamer For Use In Orthopedic Surgery
09/170572	October 13, 1998	IM Tibial Revision Instruments

whereas, Stryker Technologies Corporation, a corporation of Michigan, located and doing business at 2725 Fairfield Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 40992, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Letters Datest and the interest in the second content of the content and the cont under the application for Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said ASSIGNEE herein, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

SEP-23-99 14:52 FROM: LERNER DAUID LITTENBERG

In witness whereof, MTG Divestitures Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

221342\_1.DOC

-2-